Folding Trailers







Note: For Replacement Furnace Or Repair Parts On Model # 7916-11
Please Call - 800/873-4328 U.S. & Canada

4714-4731 Heater/Kit - All Models

Furnace Kit Components
Code Part#

WO~ O b W

1103B0806
4716-076
1103B1032
1201-8658
1201-8708
120280268
1203-8641
1203-8741
1215-1771
1215-2418
1215-516
1216-208

Description

screw x6

screw x4 {1103E1008)

screw x4
clamp x4
clamp x2
washer x2
rivet x6 m25
rivet x4 m25

3/8" flared tee x1
3/8" flared nut x4

- 3/8" elbow x

1

yellow wire connector x3

Code Part# Description

13 4350000029 1/2" putty tape 2.5' (sold/foot)
14 4739-1258 112" split bushing x1

15 4741A925 2" x 2" wood block x2

16 4741C9471  furnace vent §"

17 4746-178 escutcheon 3/8" OD x1

18 4747-8391 thermostat brkt. & plastic base
19 4768-5556 gas line assy.

20 4750A6421  heater harness (3 prong)

21 4750A6431  thermostat harness (3 prong)
22 4752A8461  thermostat

23 4768-563 gas line assy.

24 4768-604 gas line assy.

25 4768-635 furnace shelf assy.

Code
1

W

= O ~N®

Part #
4716-075
110380806
110381032
1114B0816
4733-4138
4746-178
4747-2558
4747D8321
4747D8331
4745-3968

4350000028P

4757-8081
4754216
4768-581

4753E6841 Refrigerator Kit Components

Description
screw x6 {1103B0808)

ECrew x6

screw x4

2" tapping screw x6

tek screw x18
escutcheon 3/8"
expansion rivet m25
refrigerator vent "upper”
refrigerator vent hinged "lower”
painted screw "white"
buty! tape (12' pc. pkg.)
wood reefer door insert
wire cover

gas line assy.

Note: wood reefer baffles use
universal wall panel part # 4754E1361
4060000589P black bulb seal (6’ pc. pkg.)

4757-499

screen 2 12"

2004 ACCESSORY Repair Parts 3




f \ \ Flat 4749D6431 Reading Light Components
{ 1 Rate Code Part# Description
= 1 471440891  lens
2 4749-9641 gripper clip m2
3 Nofe: this item not sold seperately

./

4758A1111 Reading Light / Fan combo Components
Code Part # Description

1 4714A1111 lens (screw on type)
2 4749-9641 gripper clip m2

3 Note: this item not sold separately

Flat 4758-5591 - Qutside drain hose kit

3 Rate Code Part# Description
s i 50 1 4060012503P drain hose (10' pc.)

40 2 4757-0861 elbow,nut & washen

=) 3 4730-500 hose clamp x2
TX%

2004 Accessory Repair Parts 4




2,A

o/

Flat Rate .50 Per Side

Electric Brake Pkg. 7" x 1 1/4" (4714H2011)
Electric Brake Pkg. 10" x 2 1/4"” {4714J2011}
Code Part#

1

~ PN (5] N

4733A3521
4733A3531
4716-6251
4716-6261
4714A2201
4716-1441
4716-1101
4716-1451
4716A1071
4716-1431
4747A9528
4714A3061
4714C0621

Description

7" brake assembly (rt hand)
7" brake assembly (It hand) -
10" brake assembiy (rt hand)
10" brake assembly (It hand)
7" grease seal Xt m4

10" grease seal x1 m4

7" bearing, race & seal pkg.
10" bearing, race & seal pkg.
7" hub & drum x2

10" hub & drum x2

lug nuts x5

washer, nut & retainer pkg.
EZ lube grease cap m4

Crossover Numbers To Purchase Locally

A

[oa

I

13194TM or 198138SP21 Grease Seal (7" hub)
171255VB Grease Seal (10" hub)

144649 Bearing (7" hub x2/ 10" hub x1 "outer")
168149 Bearing (large inner x1 10" hub only)
144610 Race (7" hub x2/10" hub x1 “outer")
188111 Race (large inner x1 10" hub)

4758A5261 Bed Shelf Kit Components- All Except 3843, 3875

white vinyl end cap x2
532" x 2 1/2" support rod m2

Note: Shelf Not Sold Separately

Code Part# Description

1 4757-0941

2 4754A4811

3 4734G5211  cable assembly x2
4751-3431 nylon spacer x2, m4
1203C8751  rivet x4, m25
1202B26938

7/32" x 5/8" washer x2

2004 ACCESSORY Repair Parts 5




4716-2601 Hardware Pkg. 14' Models
4716-2611 Hardware Pkg. 12', 10', 11 & 9 1/2’ Modeis
4716-2621 Hardware Pkg. 8' Models

Delux Add-A-Room/Screen Room Components

Code Part# Description

1 4724A2558 10" hook stake (plastic)
4720D4021  lashing hook mé
4733-4138 tek screw '

2

3

4 4351400005F velcro hook adhesive back (sold/yard)

5 4718-1961 entrance zipper & pull package
122504181  #9 zipper pull

6 4724-7941 storage bag x1

7 4060000245CP 1/4" shock cord (150 pc. pkg.)

4724-2011 shock cord crimp m10
1226-1228 #3 brass grommet witeeth

8 4753A8631 1" x 16" velstick hook strip (black) x1

e 4716-4581 zipper adapters x2 (10', 11", 12" models)
4716-4721 zipper adapters x2 (14' models)

A
| Note: Rear Skirt & Wheel Well Flap Used On 2004 Model Screen Rooms Only
| 2004 Add-A-RoomiScreen Room Component Parts
{ [Box Size |Front Left Right Rear Wheel
Skirt Well Flap | |
8’ 4716-7961 14716-7981 |4716-7991 }4716-7971 |none
91/2' N/A N/A N/A 4716A803114716A4011
10" 4716-7901 |4716-7881 14716-7891 |4716-8011 |4716A4011
11 N/A N/A N/A 4716-8271 |4716A4011
12 4716-8001 [4716-7881 |4716-7891 |4716-7861 |4716A4011
14 4716-9001 [4716-7881 |4716-7891 |4716-9011 |4716A4011

2004 Accessory Repair Parts 6



a & o 0 a

Self-Storing Canopy / Sun Shade Components

Code Part# Description Code Part# Description

1 4723B5291  canopy rafter pole m3 . 7 4749B2271  8' canopy support

1A 4723D5291  sun shade rafter pole 4759-9821 9 /2' canopy support

(Note: sold separately) 4747C9841 10" canopy /sun shade support
4734-8708 spring assembly 4759-9831 11' canopy support

2 B470-1728 black pole pin m10 475208251  12' canopy /sun shade support

3 4751-8191 crutch cap m3 4772-3611 14' canopy support

4 4064700489F pvc vinyl seal (sold/foot) 8 8460A1431  poly rope (10 1/2' pe. pkg.)

5 6650500131F chain zipper (sold/yard) 9 472483931  rope adjuster (wood) m2
1225A4461  zipper pull m5 (ykk 5.5) - 10 4724- 2558 12" hook stake (plastic)

6 4714A3821 8'canopybag 11 4737F5971  canopy pole assembly
4714D2681 9 1/2’ canopy bag 11A 4737GBS71  sun shade pole assembly
4714A3831 10 canopy/sun shade bag 8470-1748  end cap m2 "black"

4714-8111 11" canopy bag 4734-6708  spring clip
4714-8251  12' canopy/sun shade bag 12 4737B4258 endcap
4714-8141 14’ canopy bag 13 4720A2361 rod & pal nuts
1201B7071  pal nut mé 120187071  painutmé
14 4756-9471 snapper clip x2 {(sun shade)
15 4758-9301 mounting brkt. x2 (sun shade)
_/Eal S 6060 i
o 3 \‘ \ i
5__7 \_)
13 .

2004 ACCESSORY Repair Parts 7




=3
)

C=] X

\A

=18
| E————
Uy
1 it —

473708091 A/C Brace kit - 3875 Taos, 3843 Tucson
4716H8081 A/C Brace Hardware Package

Note: Package Includes items Marked W/Asterisk *

Code Part#

1

4747A8901
*1212-0138

4350000022F

*4747AGO5Y
*4746E0538
*4747-2328
*4749E1098
*4747AT118
“4749A2121
4748A6591
*4739-4151
*4741C9368
*1202B2698
*4723-3378
*4744A1301
*4741B9658
4741-4971
*4752-244
*4752-2451

Description
roof brace x2

grommet x1

foam tape (sold/foot)
brace mounting brkt. x4
machine screw x4 - 1/4" x 1 1/2"
sealing washer x4 (rubber)
ss flat washer x4

boit x4 - 1/4" x 1"

channel extrusion x4, m4
power cord 25'

nylon clamp x3,md4

screw x3

washer x1

velcro strap X1

shear pin x1 m10
expansion rivet x9 m25
rubber bumper x1 mé

A/C decal

top trim

*4350000032P 1 3/4" putty tape (5' pc. pkg.)
*4350000295F double stick tape (sold/foot)
*4350000058F foam tape (sold/foot)

4754-7081 A/C Brace Kit - 3856 Yuma

Code Part#

1

4716-8991
1212-0138
4741D3558
4744-311
4350000022F
4754-7031
4748E0538
4747-2328
4749E1098
4738A0898
4733-4138
4749A2121
4748A6591
4739-4151
4745-3968
120282698
4723-3378
4741B9658
4752-244
4752-2451
4350000032P
4350000295F
4350000058F

3 a
Bescription
alc braces & mounting hardware
grommet x1
haole plug x2

snap bushing x2

foam tape {sold/foot)

brace mounting bkrt. x2
machine screw x2 - 1/4"x 1 1/2"
sealing washer x2 {rubber)
ss flat washer x2

bolt x3 - 1/4" x 3/4"

tek screw x4

channel extrusion x4, m4
power cord 25'

nylon clamp x3,m4 (
screw x3

washer x1

velcro strap x1

expansion rivet x1 m25

A/C decal

top frim

1 3/4" puty tape (5' pc. pkg.)
double stick tape (sold/foot)
foam tape (sold/foot)

4755-8581 A/C Instaliation Kit Components
Destiny SE & DLX Series

Code Part# Description

1 1212-0138 grommet x1

2 4350000058F foam tape (sold/foot)

3 4748A6591  power cord 25'

4 4739-4151 nyion clamp m4

5 4741B9658  expansion rivet m25

8 4752-244 caution decal x1

7 4723-3378 velero strap x1

8 1202B2698  washer x4

9 4745-3968  palnted screw x3

10 4749A2121  channel extrusion x4, md

4755B8571 AIC Installation Kit - AlumiTite Tops
Code Part#

1

RO~ I[N

Description

4756-8171

Note: cover supplied wimouniing tape

4748A6591
4739-4151
4741D9B568
4752-244
4723-3378
4767-0841

wire cover top & bottom

power cord 25'

nylon clamp x4, m4.
expansion rivet x5, m25
caution decal x1

velcro strap x1

channel extrusion x4, m4

2004 Accessory Repair Parts



Code Pari#
4764-9681
4757-0161
1201-6201
4758-1161
4744-8301
4734C1861

BN -

4741D96568

4756-8421
4757-0151
4757-0121
4741096568

~l 3

A75TE6741 - Vanity Mate (All except Highlander Series)
4772-6531 - Vanity Mate (Highlander Series)

Typical Vanity Mate Components

Description
plastic tray x2

mirror

wing nut

adjustable I-bracket x2 (3 hole brkt.)
nylon spacer m4

painted rivet m25

{rivet brkt. to vanity mate)

painted expansion rivet m25

(rivet vanity mate to ceifling)

tube cap x2

towel bar

storage bracket (riveted to ceiling)

painted expansion rivet m25

% Frame section 6

A=

(o

P

Code Part#

1 4758A8661
2 4756-8871
3 4756-9771

4 1201B6028

Description Code Part#

cage assembly

*grey water tank 15 gal.
handle w/rivets
nut x2

[{=lpe BNier W |

4757-3751
4756A9461
4766-9471
4737-8488
4757-3791

4758B6661 Grey water storage tank w/ rack - (ail except Taos,Tucson & Tub Models)
4759A5471 Grey water storage tank wirack - tub models only

Description
strike wirivets x2

latch wirivets x2

safety clip x2

wood screw x4 (not shown)

hose & adaptor "tub models” (not shown)

“Note: Parts required for tank

must be ordered through
Barker - at 616/965-2371

2004 ACCESSORY Repair Parts 9




j 3 " 8
1 N
4 A 6 [ 9

7
5 7 ][
b
4755A6991 Double Crossbar Kit (Destiny DLX & SE Series Models Only )
4742B9091 Double Crossbar Kit (Taos, Tucson Models only)

Cross Bar Kit Components

Code Part# Description

1 4753A3701  crossbar x2 84" (all except Taos, Tucson)
4742A8111 crossbar x2 80" (Taos, Tucson only)
4743-3391 crossbar end cap x4

4741A9101  hex head tek screw m10
4742B9151  crossbar riser witek screw x4
4350000059P 2" tacky tape (10' pc. package)
1200E2068  1/4" x 1 1/2" carriage bolt x8
4755-2651 acorn nut wiwasher m2

4742-9191 offset mounting plate x4

4757-8921 crossharpad x2

OO~ AWM

< I
g —

4755B6991 Double Crossbar Kit (All AlumiTite Tops)

Cross Bar Kit Components

Code Part# Description

1 4753-3701 crossbar x2 84"

2 4743-3391 crosshar end cap x4

3 4758-9291 rairider tower pkg. (pkg. of 4} Yakima # 8000123
NOTE: TOWERS NOT SOLD SEPARATELY, Any individual parts required
please contact Yakima at - 1-888-925-4621 {Yakima # 8000123)

4 4757-8921 crossbhar pad x2

2004 Accessory Repair Parts 10




4742A9001 Frame Mount Bike Carrier "Yakima"
Code Part# Description

Note: Must order from Yakima

47168Y2311  wheel strap x2

4716Y2271  carriage bolt 5/16" x 2 1/4"
4743-4281 snap around {pkg. of 4)
4716Y2291  hex key 5/18"

NN

4742-9031 Cargo Basket "Yakima" 1
Note: basket not scld separately
Code Part # Description 2
1 A718Y2271  carriage bolt 5/16" x 2 1/4"
2 4716Y2451  anchorclip o] 3
3 4743-4281 snap around m4 va—|
4 | 4716Y2281  hexkey 5/16"

4

4742-8021 boat mounting brackets "Yakima"

Code Part# Description

4716Y2271  carriage bolt 5/6" x 2 1/4”

This item not sold separately must order 4742-8021
Note: Must order from Yakima

Note: Must order from Yakima

4716Y2291  hex key 5/16"

O B o N -

2004 ACCESSORY Repair Parts 11




o

©
10"~ ©
ﬂ%
i
Auto Change Over - 4767A6771 (GT/GTE Models) Flat
Flat -
Rate Code Part# Description
Rate Code Part# Description 40 5 € 4?584321 gusset
.50 1 4785-9231  regulator "manual switch-over” 6 4734C3781  regulator cover (plastic)
1143810081  mounting screw x4 m2 45 7 4765-9581  1/4" gas hose _
45 2 4758-4291 10" gas hose units w/hot water 39 8 4765-9571  acme nut
20 4 4767-6781 regula‘tor mounting brikt. Note: pkg includes (2) Wlng nuts, Wash-ers
47186-6781 mounting brkt. hardware pkg. 10 120280468 washer X2 m10
11 1201-6258  wing nut x2

Auto Change Over - 4772-6111 {Highlander Models)

Flat  Gas System & Related Parts

Rate Code Part# Description

.45 1 4761-1921 gas hose w/acme nut

.50 2  4765-9231 regulater "manual switch-over"
4734C3781  regulator cover (plastic)

A5 3 4762-4051 gas hose 36 1/2"

10 4 47611931 dual bottle mounting brkt. kit |-

2004 Accessory Repair Parts 12



Molded Gas Bottle Cover Assy. (4768-6941 "White"
Molded Gas Bottle Cover Assy. (4768-6931 "Gray" Box Models)

Note: Lid not sold separately for the gray cover

Non Box Madels)

3

Fiat
Rate
40

Gas bottle cover components
Code Part#

1

o B

Description
4768-0831 Ip lid whiatch & seal "White"

4060000014P lid edge molding "wht". (8' pc.)
4716-0981 lid mounting hardware pkg.
4716-0991 cover mounting hardware pkg.

4758-0181 chrome thumb turn latch
4759-9341 lakch tail {gray cover only)

4759-9351 latch strike (gray cover only)

L
TL @1[7

Ls

i

Ls

.40 Molded Tire Cover Assembly - 475386771
Note; standard on 3878, 3895, 3857

Flat
Rate

Tire Cover Components
Code Part#

1

4759-2701
4732-1181
4741096568
4759-2691
4732-1181
4741096568
1121C1618

Description
top keeper bracket x2

grommet m4

expansion rivet m25
bottom keeper bracket x2
grommet m4

expansion rivet m25
screw x4

2004 ACCESSORY Repair Parts 13







